
-WEiL& CREEK
NUCLEAR OPERATING CORPORATION

Kevin J. Moles
Manager Regulatory Affairs

January 7, 2005

RA 05-0004

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Document Control Desk
Washington, DC 20555-0001

Subject: Docket No. 50-482: December 2004 Monthly Operating Report

Gentlemen:-

Attached to this letter is the December'2004, 'Monthly Operating Report for the Wolf
Creek Generating Station. This submittal is being made in accordance with the
requirements of.Wolf Creek Generating :Station Technical Spbcification 5.6.4, "Monthly
Operating Reports." If you have any questions re6arding this repbrt,'please contact me:'
at (620) 3644126, or Ms. Diane Hooper at (620) 364-4041

Very truly YOYrFP,

Kevin J. Ies

KJM/rlg

Attachment

cc: J. N. Donohew (NRC), w/a
D. N. Graves (NRC), w/a
B. S. Mallett (NRC), w/a
Senior Resident Inspector (NRC), w/a

PO. Box 411 Burlington. KS 66839 Phone: (620) 364-8831
An Equal Opportunity Employer MIF/HCANET
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OPERATING DATA REPORT
Report Number: 239

DOCKET NO. 50
UNIT NAME W
DATE U-a
COMPLETED BY a

TELEPHONE __

REPORTING PERIOD:

-482
olf Creek I
3nuary 07, 2005
M. Hooper
U0 364-404T

December 2004

1. Design Electrical Rating
2. Maximum Dependable Capacity (MWe-Net) 1,166

3.
4.
5.
6.

Number of Hours the Reactor was Critical
Number of Hours Generator On-line
Reserve Shutdown Hours
Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWHrs)

This Month
744.00
744.00
0.00

885,291.00

Yr-to-Date
8,681.00
8,650.67

0.00
10,132,736.00

Cumulative
146,457.67
145,192.52

339.80
165,113,897.00

UNIT SHUTDOWNS

Type Method of
F: Forced Duration Shutting Cause & Corrective Action

No. Date S: Scheduled (Hours) Reason i Down 2 Comments

SUMMARY: The unit operated in Mode 1, at or near 100% power, from December 1, 2004, through December 31,
2004.

I 2
Reason:
A Equipment Failure (Explain)
B Maintenance or Test
C Refueling
D Regulatory Restriction
E Operator Training & License Examination
F Administration
G Operational Error (Explain)
H Other (Explain)

Method:
I Manual
2 Manual Trip/Scram
3 Automatic Trip/Scram
4 Continuation
5 Other (Explain)
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