

Kevin J. Moles Manager Regulatory Affairs

January 7, 2005

RA 05-0004

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Subject: Docket No. 50-482: December 2004 Monthly Operating Report

Gentlemen:

Attached to this letter is the December 2004, Monthly Operating Report for the Wolf Creek Generating Station. This submittal is being made in accordance with the requirements of Wolf Creek Generating Station Technical Specification 5.6.4, "Monthly Operating Reports." If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact metat (620) 364-4126, or Ms. Diane Hooper at (620) 364-4041

Very truly yours

Kevin J. Moles

KJM/rlg

Attachment

cc: J. N. Donohew (NRC), w/a D. N. Graves (NRC), w/a B. S. Mallett (NRC), w/a Senior Resident Inspector (NRC), w/a

1E24

P.O. Box 411 / Burlington, KS 66839 / Phone: (620) 364-8831 An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/HC/VET Attachment to RA 05-0004 Page 1 of 1

Ţ ł,

3

OPERATING DATA REPORT Report Number: 239

DOCKET NO.	50-482	
UNIT NAME	Wolf Creek 1	······································
DATE	January 07, 2005	
COMPLETED BY	D. M. Hooper	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TELEPHONE	620 364-4041	

REPORTING PERIOD: December 2004

- 1. Design Electrical Rating
- 2. Maximum Dependable Capacity (MWe-Net)
- 3. Number of Hours the Reactor was Critical
- 4. Number of Hours Generator On-line
- 5. Reserve Shutdown Hours
- 6. Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWHrs)

This Month	<u>Yr-to-Date</u>	Cumulative 146,457.67 145,192.52 339.80	
744.00	8,681.00		
744.00	8,650.67		
0.00	0.00		
885,291.00	10,132,736.00	165,113,897.00	

UNIT SHUTDOWNS

		Type F: Forced	Duration		Method of Shutting	Cause & Corrective Action
No.	Date	S: Scheduled	(Hours)	Reason 1	Down 2	Comments

SUMMARY: The unit operated in Mode 1, at or near 100% power, from December 1, 2004, through December 31, 2004.

1

- **Reason:**
- A Equipment Failure (Explain)
- Maintenance or Test В
- Refueling С
- D **Regulatory Restriction**
- **Operator Training & License Examination** Ε
- F Administration
- G **Operational Error (Explain)**
- Other (Explain) Н

2

- Method:
 - Manual 1

1,170

1,166

- 2 Manual Trip/Scram 3
- Automatic Trip/Scram 4
- Continuation
- 5 Other (Explain)

Wolf Creek Generating Station Monthly Operating Report December 2004 Page 1 of 1